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2013 Mesa City Championship - 11/1/2013 to 11/2/2013

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Red Mountain 1:55.72  
1) Murphy, Mackenzie 2) Mashore, Kayle 3) Espinoza, Athena 4) Dixon, Jordynn

1:55.721:29.471:01.3534.99

    A2 Mountain View 1:57.86  
1) Rozas, Cailey 2) Garner, Amy 3) Ashley, Cloe 4) Whipple, Kristina

1:57.861:31.131:03.5330.35

    B3 Red Mountain 2:00.84  
1) Hurowyj, Katrina 2) Purtell, Sarah 3) Bodrero, Vanessa 4) Longfield, Fallon

2:00.841:33.371:04.2931.82

    B4 Mountain View 2:00.86  
1) Glenn, Hailey 2) Owens, Elle 3) Hassell, Kennidy 4) Turley, Keri

2:00.861:34.671:05.6031.87

    A5 Mesa High 2:00.89  
1) Overstreet, Bethani 2) Strader, Dani 3) Schnepf, Katelyn 4) Norris, Jessica

2:00.891:34.791:05.8832.41

    A6 Skyline High Coyotes 2:02.28  
1) Kofmehl, Tatum 2) Park, Chelsea 3) Basile, Azaria 4) Root, Maddy

2:02.281:35.211:05.5732.42

    B7 Mesa High 2:10.70  
1) Rapier, Tara 2) Deer, Jessica 3) Hundley, Kaylee 4) Noe, Kinsey

2:10.701:43.441:11.2932.76

    A8 Westwood High School 2:11.91  
1) Hunt, Emily 2) O'Keefe, Shannon 3) Earle, Alex 4) Lewis, Annie

2:11.911:41.821:11.5033.99

    A9 Dobson High School 2:14.41  
1) DeSimone, Miranda 2) Acereto, Talia 3) Daniels, Sierra 4) Lomeli, Alex

2:14.411:45.301:11.5333.99

    B10 Westwood High School 2:18.07  
1) Letterman, Ayaka 2) Frisch, Savanah 3) Bigler, Rashay 4) Jensen, Rachel

2:18.071:47.101:12.3933.93

    B11 Dobson High School 2:30.34  
1) Slater, Kendall 2) Springall, Shelbylin 3) Ely, Ashlynn 4) Lull, Hanna

2:30.341:57.771:21.4235.85

    B--- Skyline High Coyotes DQ  
1) Wilson, Gwen 2) Longfield, Zoey 3) Bradley, Nicole 4) McGee, McKenzie

DQ1:55.271:12.0234.72

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Mountain View 1:37.80  
1) Garner, Justin 2) Weser, Mark 3) Shoemaker, Rusty 4) Zabokrtzky, Kyle

1:37.801:15.2452.6724.91

    A2 Mesa High 1:41.11  
1) Hopkins, Jaren 2) Cluff, Jacob 3) McKinnon, Trenton 4) Jones, Trevor

1:41.111:19.2254.2525.67

    A3 Red Mountain 1:41.64  
1) Longfield, Landon 2) Nally, Austin 3) McDonnell, Ross 4) Kerr, Dylan

1:41.641:19.4054.8626.85

    B4 Mountain View 1:42.76  
1) Moreno, Jared 2) Johnson, Robert 3) Kuchan, Bryce 4) Larsen, Aaron

1:42.761:20.2256.2726.79

    A5 Dobson High School 1:46.88  
1) Shoemaker, Mark 2) Timmons, Jerrod 3) Ambrosius, Brenden 4) Ireland, Erik

1:46.881:23.7357.3327.63
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    B6 Red Mountain 1:48.17  
1) Coats, Tyler 2) Wickens, Max 3) Bitterman, Joseph 4) Waters, Clifton

1:48.171:24.4158.7028.59

    B7 Mesa High 1:51.79  
1) Schnepf, Travis 2) Adams, Jake 3) Armfield, JD 4) Alger, Travis

1:51.791:28.321:00.7828.74

    A8 Skyline High Coyotes 1:54.02  
1) Caldwell, Matthew 2) Traylor, Jared 3) Peterson, Landon 4) Dahl, Ryan

1:54.021:30.171:02.5231.54

    B9 Dobson High School 1:56.37  
1) Dwyer, Stephen 2) Moore, Spencer 3) Minnick, Ian 4) Ryan, Derek

1:56.371:32.271:03.8929.11

    A10 Westwood High School 2:00.98  
1) Clanton, Ethan 2) Payne, Casey 3) Palmer, Calvin 4) Uppaluri, Karthik

2:00.981:35.041:04.8131.90

    B11 Skyline High Coyotes 2:03.60  
1) Reed, Wesley 2) Profita, Nick 3) MacKinlay, Nate 4) Chapman, Ashton

2:03.601:38.041:08.6132.20

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Red Mountain1 Mashore, Kayle 1:57.03  1:59.94

1:57.031:27.6756.9627.03

Mountain View2 Gruender, Tiana 1:59.29  2:00.63
1:59.291:28.5657.2027.12

Mountain View3 Giles, Abby 1:59.34  1:58.92
1:59.341:27.7156.9527.20

Red Mountain4 Nahrgang, Cassandra 2:02.13  2:00.52
2:02.131:29.5957.6627.56

Mountain View5 Smith, Allie 2:05.52  2:09.87
2:05.521:31.8659.3028.32

Red Mountain6 Carboun, Kaitlyn 2:09.06  2:08.67
2:09.061:36.481:03.3430.29

Skyline High Coyotes7 Kofmehl, Tatum 2:10.11  2:10.31
2:10.111:37.501:03.9430.74

Skyline High Coyotes8 Root, Maddy 2:10.67  2:10.56
2:10.671:37.551:03.8930.21

Consolation
Westwood High School9 Letterman, Mariel 2:06.05  2:12.10

2:06.051:32.5759.7628.54

Red Mountain10 Bergfeld, Mackenzie 2:13.03  2:12.11
2:13.031:37.861:02.9429.83

Westwood High School11 Tishkoff, Emily 2:17.17  2:19.88
2:17.171:41.441:05.2730.91

Mountain View12 Arnett, Brooke 2:18.25  2:17.54
2:18.251:41.751:04.8730.51

Mesa High13 Noe, Kinsey 2:18.69  2:21.32
2:18.691:42.721:05.5830.70

Dobson High School14 Daniels, Sierra 2:23.38  2:22.46
2:23.381:45.921:08.7032.90

Dobson High School15 Acereto, Talia 2:23.69  2:24.10
2:23.691:46.951:09.2232.84
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Consolation ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Westwood High School16 Letterman, Ayaka 2:27.90  2:23.81
2:27.901:47.901:08.5332.35

Preliminaries
Skyline High Coyotes17 Rodriguez, Selina  2:27.67
Skyline High Coyotes18 Longfield, Zoey  2:28.49
Mesa High19 Goodman, Faye  2:29.04
Westwood High School20 Biggs, Mackenzie  2:29.68
Mesa High21 Doyle, Lacey  2:31.16
Dobson High School22 Tallent, Laci  2:40.51
Dobson High School23 Sandoval, Nicole  3:00.50

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Giles, Abby 1:58.92  q

1:58.921:27.3356.6026.78

Red Mountain2 Mashore, Kayle 1:59.94  q
1:59.941:28.7557.3627.03

Red Mountain3 Nahrgang, Cassandra 2:00.52  q
2:00.521:28.5456.9727.17

Mountain View4 Gruender, Tiana 2:00.63  q
2:00.631:28.7656.9227.11

Red Mountain5 Carboun, Kaitlyn 2:08.67  q
2:08.671:34.881:00.9728.90

Mountain View6 Smith, Allie 2:09.87  q
2:09.871:34.151:00.6528.96

Skyline High Coyotes7 Kofmehl, Tatum 2:10.31  q
2:10.311:37.831:04.0830.71

Skyline High Coyotes8 Root, Maddy 2:10.56  q
2:10.561:36.671:02.7729.46

Westwood High School9 Letterman, Mariel 2:12.10  q
2:12.101:36.921:02.4830.42

Red Mountain10 Bergfeld, Mackenzie 2:12.11  q
2:12.111:36.831:02.4229.66

Mountain View11 Arnett, Brooke 2:17.54  q
2:17.541:42.181:05.6831.07

Westwood High School12 Tishkoff, Emily 2:19.88  q
2:19.881:43.301:06.4731.51

Mesa High13 Noe, Kinsey 2:21.32  q
2:21.321:42.981:05.0630.44

Dobson High School14 Daniels, Sierra 2:22.46  q
2:22.461:44.481:07.0932.02

Westwood High School15 Letterman, Ayaka 2:23.81  q
2:23.811:07.1731.58

Dobson High School16 Acereto, Talia 2:24.10  q
2:24.101:47.381:08.7932.48

Skyline High Coyotes17 Rodriguez, Selina 2:27.67  
2:27.671:48.171:09.7433.27

Skyline High Coyotes18 Longfield, Zoey 2:28.49  
2:28.491:47.461:08.9932.64

Mesa High19 Goodman, Faye 2:29.04  
2:29.041:51.271:11.4633.19
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Westwood High School20 Biggs, Mackenzie 2:29.68  
2:29.681:50.941:10.0632.97

Mesa High21 Doyle, Lacey 2:31.16  
2:31.161:50.591:10.7733.41

Dobson High School22 Tallent, Laci 2:40.51  
2:40.511:55.901:12.6532.96

Dobson High School23 Sandoval, Nicole 3:00.50  
3:00.5039.20

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Red Mountain1 McDonnell, Ross 1:45.58  1:50.35

1:45.581:18.5151.6824.71

Red Mountain2 Huston, Nick 1:48.18  1:50.17
1:48.181:19.7951.9824.94

Mountain View3 Blodgett, Erik 1:49.77  1:53.28
1:49.771:20.3252.2624.88

Mountain View4 Scoresby, Kade 1:51.95  1:56.21
1:51.951:22.6953.5725.60

Mesa High5 Brooks, Ben 1:52.13  1:55.25
1:52.131:21.8452.6624.73

Red Mountain6 Longfield, Landon 1:52.78  1:54.41
1:52.781:22.7853.5225.42

Mesa High7 McKinnon, Trenton 1:54.04  1:53.99
1:54.041:24.0554.3025.87

Westwood High School8 Neil, Adam 1:54.95  1:56.68
1:54.951:24.0154.0225.20

Consolation
Mountain View9 Green, Anthony 1:53.47  2:00.08

1:53.471:23.8054.1925.49

Dobson High School10 Domrzalski, David 1:56.71  1:57.53
1:56.711:27.5056.1927.02

Mountain View11 Weser, Chris 1:57.11  2:02.22
1:57.111:26.8956.1226.72

Red Mountain12 Rice, Payton 1:57.79  1:56.83
1:57.791:27.6556.9327.27

Westwood High School13 Peterson, Mason 1:58.59  2:00.41
1:58.591:27.4556.5126.40

Mesa High14 Armfield, JD 2:01.55  2:00.34
2:01.551:29.8858.2127.28

Dobson High School15 Minnick, Ian 2:06.15  2:07.23
2:06.151:33.2859.7728.07

Dobson High School16 Minnick, Andrew 2:11.70  2:10.46
2:11.701:37.081:02.1028.80

Preliminaries
Skyline High Coyotes17 Ridgley, Nathan  2:10.99
Mesa High18 Landrum, Colton  2:11.99
Skyline High Coyotes19 MacKinlay, Nate  2:13.74
Skyline High Coyotes20 Reed, Wesley  2:14.90
Skyline High Coyotes21 Dixon, Andrew  2:17.98
Dobson High School22 Gaare, Jacob  2:20.53
Westwood High School23 Palmer, Calvin  2:22.68
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Red Mountain1 Huston, Nick 1:50.17  q

1:50.171:22.8454.2026.07

Red Mountain2 McDonnell, Ross 1:50.35  q
1:50.351:21.7953.8125.78

Mountain View3 Blodgett, Erik 1:53.28  q
1:53.281:22.7552.9324.61

Mesa High4 McKinnon, Trenton 1:53.99  q
1:53.991:24.3354.3625.99

Red Mountain5 Longfield, Landon 1:54.41  q
1:54.411:23.9854.0625.62

Mesa High6 Brooks, Ben 1:55.25  q
1:55.251:23.8853.6125.35

Mountain View7 Scoresby, Kade 1:56.21  q
1:56.211:25.5355.5526.33

Westwood High School8 Neil, Adam 1:56.68  q
1:56.681:25.9354.6425.64

Red Mountain9 Rice, Payton 1:56.83  q
1:56.831:26.1955.5526.59

Dobson High School10 Domrzalski, David 1:57.53  q
1:57.531:28.5056.9826.77

Mountain View11 Green, Anthony 2:00.08  q
2:00.081:28.9457.1026.45

Mesa High12 Armfield, JD 2:00.34  q
2:00.341:28.9257.6527.22

Westwood High School13 Peterson, Mason 2:00.41  q
2:00.411:30.3158.9527.19

Mountain View14 Weser, Chris 2:02.22  q
2:02.221:29.6156.6026.21

Dobson High School15 Minnick, Ian 2:07.23  q
2:07.231:33.5259.3727.50

Dobson High School16 Minnick, Andrew 2:10.46  q
2:10.461:35.841:01.0128.53

Skyline High Coyotes17 Ridgley, Nathan 2:10.99  
2:10.991:37.721:03.9230.12

Mesa High18 Landrum, Colton 2:11.99  
2:11.991:36.881:02.3729.10

Skyline High Coyotes19 MacKinlay, Nate 2:13.74  
2:13.741:39.131:04.0630.96

Skyline High Coyotes20 Reed, Wesley 2:14.90  
2:14.901:39.631:03.1529.25

Skyline High Coyotes21 Dixon, Andrew 2:17.98  
2:17.981:42.861:05.0230.06

Dobson High School22 Gaare, Jacob 2:20.53  
2:20.531:43.231:06.4331.49

Westwood High School23 Palmer, Calvin 2:22.68  
2:22.6833.90
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Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Westwood High School1 Krause, Miranda 2:22.24  2:22.40

2:22.241:46.761:06.0530.19

Red Mountain2 Murphy, Mackenzie 2:23.71  2:25.23
2:23.711:50.481:05.4030.79

Westwood High School3 Letterman, Mariel 2:24.49  2:24.14
2:24.491:50.971:07.2930.64

Red Mountain4 Hurowyj, Katrina 2:25.76  2:24.98
2:25.761:50.041:04.2628.69

Red Mountain5 Purtell, Sarah 2:26.06  2:24.00
2:26.061:51.381:08.7931.55

Mountain View6 Whipple, Kristina 2:26.19  2:26.73
2:26.191:51.581:08.2930.85

Mountain View7 Garner, Amy 2:27.34  2:22.71
2:27.341:52.131:08.7831.06

Mountain View8 Hassell, Kennidy 2:27.95  2:25.11
2:27.951:52.171:10.0531.89

Consolation
Mountain View9 Carlson, Sierra 2:27.18  2:27.41

2:27.181:53.121:11.4933.26

Red Mountain10 Manis, Hannah 2:28.68  2:30.30
2:28.681:52.811:08.4632.31

Dobson High School11 DeSimone, Miranda 2:46.56  2:45.83
2:46.562:06.571:18.0035.73

Dobson High School12 Lomeli, Alex 2:48.22  2:52.07
2:48.222:10.211:19.6334.48

Westwood High School13 Roland, Matlyn 2:50.88  2:54.05
2:50.882:10.161:17.0333.61

Westwood High School14 Hunt, Emily 2:51.84  2:52.74
2:51.842:13.991:15.0633.96

Mesa High15 Garner, Jenny 2:56.23  2:53.85
2:56.232:16.701:22.0837.54

Skyline High Coyotes16 Johnson, Holly 3:00.07  2:59.53
3:00.072:20.101:24.2238.71

Preliminaries
Skyline High Coyotes17 King, Kelsie  3:00.76
Mesa High18 Heslop, Leanne  3:10.33
Skyline High Coyotes19 Pietryga, Faith  3:10.44
Dobson High School20 Ely, Ashlynn  3:12.45
Dobson High School21 Munday, Ashley  3:13.18
Skyline High Coyotes--- Bradley, Nicole  DQ

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Westwood High School1 Krause, Miranda 2:22.40  q

2:22.401:49.131:07.2331.62

Mountain View2 Garner, Amy 2:22.71  q
2:22.711:48.111:06.2830.35

Red Mountain3 Purtell, Sarah 2:24.00  q
2:24.001:50.481:08.6530.98

Westwood High School4 Letterman, Mariel 2:24.14  q
2:24.141:50.971:06.5230.27
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Red Mountain5 Hurowyj, Katrina 2:24.98  q
2:24.981:52.411:07.9731.22

Mountain View6 Hassell, Kennidy 2:25.11  q
2:25.111:49.771:07.3929.92

Red Mountain7 Murphy, Mackenzie 2:25.23  q
2:25.231:51.781:06.9031.93

Mountain View8 Whipple, Kristina 2:26.73  q
2:26.731:51.431:07.5530.17

Mountain View9 Carlson, Sierra 2:27.41  q
2:27.411:52.821:10.7033.10

Red Mountain10 Manis, Hannah 2:30.30  q
2:30.301:54.441:08.8833.00

Dobson High School11 DeSimone, Miranda 2:45.83  q
2:45.832:07.861:19.3936.47

Dobson High School12 Lomeli, Alex 2:52.07  q
2:52.072:14.6335.00

Westwood High School13 Hunt, Emily 2:52.74  q
2:52.742:14.431:15.7533.58

Mesa High14 Garner, Jenny 2:53.85  q
2:53.852:15.131:22.0136.54

Westwood High School15 Roland, Matlyn 2:54.05  q
2:54.052:12.9434.53

Skyline High Coyotes16 Johnson, Holly 2:59.53  q
2:59.532:21.071:25.7640.25

Skyline High Coyotes17 King, Kelsie 3:00.76  
3:00.762:22.041:27.6043.67

Mesa High18 Heslop, Leanne 3:10.33  
3:10.332:26.611:32.0539.88

Skyline High Coyotes19 Pietryga, Faith 3:10.44  
3:10.442:26.621:33.5942.56

Dobson High School20 Ely, Ashlynn 3:12.45  
3:12.452:28.611:32.5844.40

Dobson High School21 Munday, Ashley 3:13.18  
3:13.182:30.471:35.6641.82

Skyline High Coyotes--- Bradley, Nicole DQ  
DQ2:30.581:31.7643.16

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Dobson High School1 Turley, Brandon 1:59.38  2:02.86

1:59.381:31.7955.9825.91

Mountain View2 Hendricks, Kyle 1:59.66  2:09.78
1:59.661:31.6255.4825.23

Red Mountain3 Wickens, Max 2:01.60  2:02.82
2:01.601:32.6857.4526.59

Mountain View4 Moreno, Jared 2:06.06  2:05.40
2:06.061:36.3257.4926.82

Mountain View5 Yakobchuk, Vlad 2:07.87  2:13.16
2:07.871:38.351:00.8226.73

Skyline High Coyotes6 Traylor, Jared 2:13.76  2:17.10
2:13.761:41.731:04.0227.65
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Championship ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Red Mountain7 Bitterman, Joseph 2:15.11  2:16.67
2:15.111:43.331:02.0827.01

Red Mountain8 Thompson, Austin 2:20.44  2:18.00
2:20.441:47.941:04.0727.57

Consolation
Mesa High9 Cluff, Jacob 2:15.56  2:18.05

2:15.561:42.681:03.3726.86

Mesa High10 Adams, Jake 2:16.34  2:20.29
2:16.341:43.531:03.0527.87

Red Mountain11 Coats, Tyler 2:17.11  2:18.98
2:17.111:45.591:02.4628.56

Mountain View12 Upchurch, Robert 2:20.37  2:26.90
2:20.371:47.821:05.2928.80

Dobson High School13 Dwyer, Stephen 2:23.15  2:22.03
2:23.151:50.861:04.8929.33

Dobson High School14 Moore, Spencer 2:24.84  2:22.04
2:24.841:51.711:06.8529.21

Westwood High School15 Thorsen, Winn 2:28.25  2:27.04
2:28.251:55.031:07.1429.35

Westwood High School16 Uppaluri, Karthik 2:33.09  2:29.43
2:33.091:54.701:08.4631.61

Preliminaries
Mesa High17 Schnepf, Travis  2:29.76
Westwood High School18 Payne, Casey  2:30.92
Westwood High School19 Lynch, Finn  2:34.09
Skyline High Coyotes20 Crandell, Carter  2:45.53
Mesa High21 McKinnon, Kaden  2:48.20

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Red Mountain1 Wickens, Max 2:02.82  q

2:02.821:34.7858.8927.07

Dobson High School2 Turley, Brandon 2:02.86  q
2:02.861:35.0557.9526.29

Mountain View3 Moreno, Jared 2:05.40  q
2:05.401:35.9958.3626.75

Mountain View4 Hendricks, Kyle 2:09.78  q
2:09.781:37.9958.9626.38

Mountain View5 Yakobchuk, Vlad 2:13.16  q
2:13.161:42.041:03.0227.45

Red Mountain6 Bitterman, Joseph 2:16.67  q
2:16.671:44.851:03.3126.87

Skyline High Coyotes7 Traylor, Jared 2:17.10  q
2:17.101:44.471:06.6528.54

Red Mountain8 Thompson, Austin 2:18.00  q
2:18.001:45.381:02.3927.33

Mesa High9 Cluff, Jacob 2:18.05  q
2:18.051:43.851:04.8326.86

Red Mountain10 Coats, Tyler 2:18.98  q
2:18.981:47.351:02.7328.56

Mesa High11 Adams, Jake 2:20.29  q
2:20.291:45.941:04.5428.64
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dobson High School12 Dwyer, Stephen 2:22.03  q
2:22.031:49.851:06.0729.77

Dobson High School13 Moore, Spencer 2:22.04  q
2:22.041:50.401:07.2628.88

Mountain View14 Upchurch, Robert 2:26.90  q
2:26.901:51.981:06.9830.75

Westwood High School15 Thorsen, Winn 2:27.04  q
2:27.041:53.581:07.0130.00

Westwood High School16 Uppaluri, Karthik 2:29.43  q
2:29.431:52.161:08.3830.62

Mesa High17 Schnepf, Travis 2:29.76  
2:29.761:55.781:10.4433.22

Westwood High School18 Payne, Casey 2:30.92  
2:30.921:56.681:13.8032.98

Westwood High School19 Lynch, Finn 2:34.09  
2:34.091:57.511:10.4030.66

Skyline High Coyotes20 Crandell, Carter 2:45.53  
2:45.532:04.5633.88

Mesa High21 McKinnon, Kaden 2:48.20  
2:48.202:11.051:15.4433.46

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Dobson High School1 King, Karissa 24.79  24.74
Mountain View2 Brown, Kali 25.54  25.33
Skyline High Coyotes3 Park, Chelsea 25.84  25.91
Westwood High School4 Washburn, Eden 26.17  26.30
Mesa High5 Norris, Jessica 26.41  26.52
Dobson High School6 Peterson, Sidra 26.42  26.65
Skyline High Coyotes7 Basile, Azaria 26.71  26.39
Mountain View8 Rozas, Cailey 26.83  26.48

Consolation
Red Mountain9 Dixon, Jordynn 26.41  26.90
Dobson High School10 Pastor, Maya 26.64  26.67
Westwood High School11 Anderson, Mansi 26.86  26.88
Red Mountain12 Longfield, Fallon 26.97  26.88
Mountain View13 Turley, Keri 27.20  27.70
Mountain View14 Li, Julia 27.32  27.71
Red Mountain15 Bodrero, Vanessa 27.54  27.42
Skyline High Coyotes16 Wilson, Gwen 28.20  28.04

Preliminaries
Red Mountain17 Zito, Kaitlyn  28.19
Mesa High18 Hundley, Kaylee  28.98
Westwood High School19 Cormier, Kasey  29.15
Mesa High20 Anderson, Jade  29.41
Westwood High School21 O'Keefe, Shannon  29.52
Mesa High22 Deer, Jessica  29.56
Dobson High School23 Lull, Hanna  31.94
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Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Dobson High School1 King, Karissa 24.74  q
Mountain View2 Brown, Kali 25.33  q
Skyline High Coyotes3 Park, Chelsea 25.91  q
Westwood High School4 Washburn, Eden 26.30  q
Skyline High Coyotes5 Basile, Azaria 26.39  q
Mountain View6 Rozas, Cailey 26.48  q
Mesa High7 Norris, Jessica 26.52  q
Dobson High School8 Peterson, Sidra 26.65  q

Dobson High School9 Pastor, Maya 26.67  q
Red Mountain*10 Longfield, Fallon 26.88  q
Westwood High School*10 Anderson, Mansi 26.88  q
Red Mountain12 Dixon, Jordynn 26.90  q
Red Mountain13 Bodrero, Vanessa 27.42  q
Mountain View14 Turley, Keri 27.70  q
Mountain View15 Li, Julia 27.71  q
Skyline High Coyotes16 Wilson, Gwen 28.04  q

Red Mountain17 Zito, Kaitlyn 28.19  
Mesa High18 Hundley, Kaylee 28.98  

Westwood High School19 Cormier, Kasey 29.15  
Mesa High20 Anderson, Jade 29.41  
Westwood High School21 O'Keefe, Shannon 29.52  
Mesa High22 Deer, Jessica 29.56  
Dobson High School23 Lull, Hanna 31.94  

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Shoemaker, Rusty 22.06  23.00
Dobson High School2 Wiggins, Patch 22.25  22.71
Mesa High3 Jones, Trevor 22.34  22.85
Mountain View4 Zabokrtzky, Kyle 22.43  22.58
Mountain View5 Patchett, Jonah 22.45  22.90
Red Mountain6 Kerr, Dylan 22.64  22.88
Mountain View7 Larsen, Aaron 22.88  22.88
Red Mountain8 Flege, Michael 23.56  22.89

Consolation
Dobson High School9 Ireland, Erik 23.60  23.63
Skyline High Coyotes10 Dahl, Ryan 23.63  23.41
Skyline High Coyotes11 Peterson, Landon 23.84  24.06
Westwood High School12 Coleman, Joe 23.97  24.01
Red Mountain13 Waters, Clifton 24.27  23.96
Mesa High14 Patterson, Shawn 24.32  24.29
Mesa High15 Alger, Travis 24.53  24.32
Skyline High Coyotes16 Andujar, Joey 25.25  24.82

Preliminaries
Dobson High School17 Ryan, Derek  24.84
Red Mountain18 Kuna, Steven  24.88
Westwood High School19 Lunt, Ben  25.58
Mesa High20 Florence, Steven  25.87
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Skyline High Coyotes21 Profita, Nick  26.50
Dobson High School22 McBay, Aron  26.57
Westwood High School23 Clanton, Ethan  28.20
Westwood High School24 Thorsen, Winn  28.65

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Zabokrtzky, Kyle 22.58  q
Dobson High School2 Wiggins, Patch 22.71  q
Mesa High3 Jones, Trevor 22.85  q
Red Mountain*4 Kerr, Dylan 22.88  q
Mountain View*4 Larsen, Aaron 22.88  q
Red Mountain6 Flege, Michael 22.89  q
Mountain View7 Patchett, Jonah 22.90  q
Mountain View8 Shoemaker, Rusty 23.00  q

Skyline High Coyotes9 Dahl, Ryan 23.41  q
Dobson High School10 Ireland, Erik 23.63  q
Red Mountain11 Waters, Clifton 23.96  q
Westwood High School12 Coleman, Joe 24.01  q
Skyline High Coyotes13 Peterson, Landon 24.06  q
Mesa High14 Patterson, Shawn 24.29  q
Mesa High15 Alger, Travis 24.32  q
Skyline High Coyotes16 Andujar, Joey 24.82  q

Dobson High School17 Ryan, Derek 24.84  
Red Mountain18 Kuna, Steven 24.88  

Westwood High School19 Lunt, Ben 25.58  
Mesa High20 Florence, Steven 25.87  
Skyline High Coyotes21 Profita, Nick 26.50  
Dobson High School22 McBay, Aron 26.57  
Westwood High School23 Clanton, Ethan 28.20  
Westwood High School24 Thorsen, Winn 28.65  

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
Red Mountain1 Blakeman, Cassi 386.25  280.00
Mountain View2 Stallard, Sydney 385.40  273.60
Mountain View3 Michaud, Toria 355.55  265.80
Mountain View4 Elliott, Rachel 314.90  234.75
Skyline High Coyotes5 Wilson, Brenna 293.60  
Skyline High Coyotes6 Jackson, Jacinta 282.20  
Dobson High School7 Scofield, Kim 255.60  182.75
Mountain View8 Slade, Rylee 251.80  180.30
Red Mountain9 Correa, Nicole 229.25  154.85
Skyline High Coyotes10 Aldred, Kali 210.90  
Red Mountain11 Franco, Gabby 209.00  148.00
Red Mountain12 Adair, Bethany 182.90  121.55
Dobson High School13 Stephens, DaCelia 171.90  139.40
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Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Red Mountain1 Blakeman, Cassi 280.00  174.70 q
Mountain View2 Stallard, Sydney 273.60  167.15 q
Mountain View3 Michaud, Toria 265.80  165.45 q
Mountain View4 Elliott, Rachel 234.75  157.45 q
Dobson High School7 Scofield, Kim 182.75  128.45 q
Mountain View8 Slade, Rylee 180.30  141.35 q
Red Mountain9 Correa, Nicole 154.85  126.05 q
Red Mountain11 Franco, Gabby 148.00  111.00 q
Dobson High School12 Stephens, DaCelia 139.40  98.10 q
Red Mountain13 Adair, Bethany 121.55  64.65 q

Preliminaries
Dobson High School13 Reynolds, Nika  76.15 q

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Red Mountain1 Blakeman, Cassi 174.70  q
Mountain View2 Stallard, Sydney 167.15  q
Mountain View3 Michaud, Toria 165.45  q
Mountain View4 Elliott, Rachel 157.45  q
Mountain View7 Slade, Rylee 141.35  q
Dobson High School8 Scofield, Kim 128.45  q
Red Mountain9 Correa, Nicole 126.05  q
Red Mountain10 Franco, Gabby 111.00  q
Dobson High School11 Stephens, DaCelia 98.10  q
Dobson High School13 Reynolds, Nika 76.15  q
Red Mountain14 Adair, Bethany 64.65  q

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
Mesa High1 Johnson, Seth 407.65  299.45
Dobson High School2 Moore, Spencer 331.75  250.65
Skyline High Coyotes3 Muir, Eric 329.80  
Mountain View4 Timothy, Blake 301.65  216.30
Mesa High5 Adair, Keller 269.35  178.75
Mesa High6 Fisher, Noah 264.15  192.10
Mountain View7 Demke, Max 252.40  172.85
Mountain View8 Garry, Nathan 240.85  169.30
Mountain View9 DeGroff, KC 239.15  178.80
Red Mountain10 Bluth, Aaron 226.60  158.50
Red Mountain11 Verdoni, Brandon 202.15  163.35
Red Mountain12 Zapata, Zach 178.90  130.35
Red Mountain13 Sellers, James 156.00  109.65

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Mesa High1 Johnson, Seth 299.45  192.15 q
Dobson High School2 Moore, Spencer 250.65  156.05 q
Mountain View4 Timothy, Blake 216.30  136.45 q
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Semi-Finals ...   (Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
 Name School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Mesa High5 Fisher, Noah 192.10  130.30 q
Mountain View6 DeGroff, KC 178.80  112.55 q
Mesa High7 Adair, Keller 178.75  110.90 q
Mountain View8 Demke, Max 172.85  100.25 q
Mountain View9 Garry, Nathan 169.30  110.70 q
Red Mountain10 Verdoni, Brandon 163.35  106.05 q
Red Mountain11 Bluth, Aaron 158.50  114.30 q
Red Mountain12 Zapata, Zach 130.35  99.25 q
Red Mountain13 Sellers, James 109.65  74.95 q

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

 Name School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Mesa High1 Johnson, Seth 192.15  q
Dobson High School3 Moore, Spencer 156.05  q
Mountain View4 Timothy, Blake 136.45  q
Mesa High5 Fisher, Noah 130.30  q
Red Mountain6 Bluth, Aaron 114.30  q
Mountain View7 DeGroff, KC 112.55  q
Mesa High8 Adair, Keller 110.90  q
Mountain View9 Garry, Nathan 110.70  q
Red Mountain10 Verdoni, Brandon 106.05  q
Mountain View11 Demke, Max 100.25  q
Red Mountain12 Zapata, Zach 99.25  q
Red Mountain13 Sellers, James 74.95  q

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Dobson High School1 Bigelow, Sierra 1:01.64  1:04.35

1:01.6428.60

Red Mountain2 Espinoza, Athena 1:02.86  1:02.82
1:02.8628.97

Mesa High3 Schnepf, Katelyn 1:04.22  1:04.21
1:04.2230.07

Red Mountain4 Bodrero, Vanessa 1:05.61  1:06.60
1:05.6130.57

Mountain View5 Whipple, Kristina 1:05.88  1:06.96
1:05.8830.74

Mountain View6 Ashley, Cloe 1:06.87  1:02.35
1:06.8728.76

Mountain View7 Smith, Allie 1:07.25  1:06.28
1:07.2530.68

Mountain View8 Baehr, Lauryn 1:07.50  1:07.01
1:07.5032.13

Consolation
Dobson High School9 Pastor, Maya 1:05.50  1:07.16

1:05.5030.64

Red Mountain10 McVeigh, Erin 1:07.88  1:07.54
1:07.8831.07

Westwood High School11 Earle, Alex 1:12.78  1:13.28
1:12.7832.64
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Consolation ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Red Mountain12 Stenberg, Alyssa 1:13.73  1:14.00
1:13.7334.74

Westwood High School13 Roland, Matlyn 1:14.16  1:13.72
1:14.1634.52

Mesa High14 Noe, Kinsey 1:14.66  1:14.78
1:14.6634.47

Westwood High School15 Bigler, Rashay 1:23.02  1:23.74
1:23.0236.81

Westwood High School16 Erickson, Jordynn 1:23.97  1:22.28
1:23.9737.02

Preliminaries
Dobson High School17 Tallent, Laci  1:26.75
Skyline High Coyotes18 Barker, Sarah  1:28.03
Skyline High Coyotes19 Ruth, Charlotte  1:30.57
Skyline High Coyotes20 Ferrell, McKenna  1:33.82
Skyline High Coyotes21 Crist, Autumn  1:36.07
Mesa High--- Hundley, Kaylee  DQ
Dobson High School--- Ely, Ashlynn  DQ

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Ashley, Cloe 1:02.35  q

1:02.3529.10

Red Mountain2 Espinoza, Athena 1:02.82  q
1:02.8228.44

Mesa High3 Schnepf, Katelyn 1:04.21  q
1:04.2130.55

Dobson High School4 Bigelow, Sierra 1:04.35  q
1:04.3529.37

Mountain View5 Smith, Allie 1:06.28  q
1:06.2831.27

Red Mountain6 Bodrero, Vanessa 1:06.60  q
1:06.6031.92

Mountain View7 Whipple, Kristina 1:06.96  q
1:06.9630.57

Mountain View8 Baehr, Lauryn 1:07.01  q
1:07.0131.72

Dobson High School9 Pastor, Maya 1:07.16  q
1:07.1631.14

Red Mountain10 McVeigh, Erin 1:07.54  q
1:07.5430.82

Westwood High School11 Earle, Alex 1:13.28  q
1:13.2833.43

Westwood High School12 Roland, Matlyn 1:13.72  q
1:13.7232.99

Red Mountain13 Stenberg, Alyssa 1:14.00  q
1:14.0034.38

Mesa High14 Noe, Kinsey 1:14.78  q
1:14.7833.68

Westwood High School15 Erickson, Jordynn 1:22.28  q
1:22.2836.77
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Westwood High School16 Bigler, Rashay 1:23.74  q
1:23.7436.90

Dobson High School17 Tallent, Laci 1:26.75  
1:26.7539.38

Skyline High Coyotes18 Barker, Sarah 1:28.03  
1:28.0339.88

Skyline High Coyotes19 Ruth, Charlotte 1:30.57  
1:30.5743.75

Skyline High Coyotes20 Ferrell, McKenna 1:33.82  
1:33.8242.85

Skyline High Coyotes21 Crist, Autumn 1:36.07  
1:36.0743.91

Mesa High--- Hundley, Kaylee DQ  
DQ35.75

Dobson High School--- Ely, Ashlynn DQ  
43.41

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Shoemaker, Rusty 51.91  53.83

51.9124.15

Mountain View2 Kuchan, Bryce 53.47  54.52
53.4724.77

Mountain View3 Hendricks, Kyle 54.72  57.15
54.7225.65

Mountain View4 Lyons, Luke 55.31  57.78
55.3125.57

Mesa High5 McKinnon, Trenton 55.46  57.03
55.4625.62

Dobson High School6 Ambrosius, Brenden 58.38  59.54
58.3826.43

Red Mountain7 Bitterman, Joseph 58.61  59.48
58.6126.45

Red Mountain8 Thompson, Austin 1:00.43  59.56
1:00.4327.77

Consolation
Westwood High School9 Neil, Adam 59.27  1:00.54

59.2727.42

Dobson High School10 Timmons, Jerrod 59.82  1:00.63
59.8226.96

Skyline High Coyotes11 Peterson, Landon 1:02.45  1:03.89
1:02.4528.13

Red Mountain12 Hutchings, Alec 1:04.25  1:04.21
1:04.2528.79

Red Mountain13 Dasenbrock, Jaret 1:05.44  1:07.19
1:05.4429.09

Westwood High School14 Lynch, Finn 1:08.40  1:07.77
1:08.4030.03

Skyline High Coyotes15 MacKinlay, Nate 1:09.52  1:08.76
1:09.5232.15

Mesa High--- Florence, Steven DQ  1:08.90
DQ32.23
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C - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

C - Final
Westwood High School15 Palmer, Calvin  1:08.64

Preliminaries
Mesa High18 Fisher, Jarom  1:12.89
Westwood High School19 Lunt, Ben  1:13.87
Dobson High School20 Jacquez, Joseph  1:14.11
Mesa High21 McKinnon, Kaden  1:16.77
Skyline High Coyotes22 Goodfellow, Jaden  1:20.74

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Shoemaker, Rusty 53.83  q

53.8324.69

Mountain View2 Kuchan, Bryce 54.52  q
54.5225.01

Mesa High3 McKinnon, Trenton 57.03  q
57.0326.58

Mountain View4 Hendricks, Kyle 57.15  q
57.1526.94

Mountain View5 Lyons, Luke 57.78  q
57.7825.92

Red Mountain6 Bitterman, Joseph 59.48  q
59.4826.34

Dobson High School7 Ambrosius, Brenden 59.54  q
59.5426.72

Red Mountain8 Thompson, Austin 59.56  q
59.5627.41

Westwood High School9 Neil, Adam 1:00.54  q
1:00.5427.72

Dobson High School10 Timmons, Jerrod 1:00.63  q
1:00.6327.50

Skyline High Coyotes11 Peterson, Landon 1:03.89  q
1:03.8928.25

Red Mountain12 Hutchings, Alec 1:04.21  q
1:04.2128.47

Red Mountain13 Dasenbrock, Jaret 1:07.19  q
1:07.1928.87

Westwood High School14 Lynch, Finn 1:07.77  q
1:07.7731.21

Westwood High School15 Palmer, Calvin 1:08.64  q
1:08.6431.86

Skyline High Coyotes16 MacKinlay, Nate 1:08.76  q
1:08.7632.42

Mesa High17 Florence, Steven 1:08.90  
1:08.9031.76

Mesa High18 Fisher, Jarom 1:12.89  
1:12.8931.26

Westwood High School19 Lunt, Ben 1:13.87  
1:13.8733.50

Dobson High School20 Jacquez, Joseph 1:14.11  
1:14.1132.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mesa High21 McKinnon, Kaden 1:16.77  
1:16.7734.15

Skyline High Coyotes22 Goodfellow, Jaden 1:20.74  
1:20.7435.82

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Dobson High School1 King, Karissa 54.05  55.07

54.0526.08

Red Mountain2 Nahrgang, Cassandra 54.49  54.71
54.4926.14

Mountain View3 Giles, Abby 55.00  55.22
55.0026.26

Mountain View4 Brown, Kali 56.61  56.71
56.6126.98

Skyline High Coyotes5 Basile, Azaria 57.88  56.15
57.8827.45

Red Mountain6 Dixon, Jordynn 58.27  58.85
58.2727.75

Westwood High School7 Washburn, Eden 59.56  58.21
59.5628.33

Red Mountain8 Longfield, Fallon 59.67  59.12
59.6728.53

Consolation
Skyline High Coyotes9 Park, Chelsea 58.33  59.32

58.3328.14

Westwood High School10 Anderson, Mansi 59.34  59.52
59.3428.58

Mountain View11 Turley, Keri 59.42  1:00.66
59.4228.74

Mesa High12 Overstreet, Bethani 1:02.09  1:02.32
1:02.0929.19

Red Mountain13 Zito, Kaitlyn 1:02.66  1:01.67
1:02.6629.18

Mountain View14 Saunders, Kelly 1:02.99  1:03.34
1:02.9929.49

Dobson High School15 Acereto, Talia 1:04.64  1:04.85
1:04.6431.20

Skyline High Coyotes16 McGee, McKenzie 1:04.83  1:04.34
1:04.8330.16

Preliminaries
Mesa High17 Garner, Jenny  1:05.42
Westwood High School18 Cormier, Kasey  1:06.84
Skyline High Coyotes19 Rodriguez, Selina  1:07.15
Westwood High School20 Jensen, Rachel  1:07.40
Mesa High21 Gray, Allison  1:08.33
Mesa High22 Doyle, Lacey  1:10.08
Dobson High School23 Sandoval, Nicole  1:18.53
Dobson High School24 Springall, Shelbylin  1:19.39
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Red Mountain1 Nahrgang, Cassandra 54.71  q

54.7126.12

Dobson High School2 King, Karissa 55.07  q
55.0726.37

Mountain View3 Giles, Abby 55.22  q
55.2226.33

Skyline High Coyotes4 Basile, Azaria 56.15  q
56.1526.96

Mountain View5 Brown, Kali 56.71  q
56.7126.60

Westwood High School6 Washburn, Eden 58.21  q
58.2127.98

Red Mountain7 Dixon, Jordynn 58.85  q
58.8527.57

Red Mountain8 Longfield, Fallon 59.12  q
59.1227.91

Skyline High Coyotes9 Park, Chelsea 59.32  q
59.3227.68

Westwood High School10 Anderson, Mansi 59.52  q
59.5228.42

Mountain View11 Turley, Keri 1:00.66  q
1:00.6628.81

Red Mountain12 Zito, Kaitlyn 1:01.67  q
1:01.6728.68

Mesa High13 Overstreet, Bethani 1:02.32  q
1:02.3229.00

Mountain View14 Saunders, Kelly 1:03.34  q
1:03.3429.68

Skyline High Coyotes15 McGee, McKenzie 1:04.34  q
1:04.3430.58

Dobson High School16 Acereto, Talia 1:04.85  q
1:04.8531.34

Mesa High17 Garner, Jenny 1:05.42  
1:05.4230.98

Westwood High School18 Cormier, Kasey 1:06.84  
1:06.8433.20

Skyline High Coyotes19 Rodriguez, Selina 1:07.15  
1:07.1531.70

Westwood High School20 Jensen, Rachel 1:07.40  
1:07.4031.39

Mesa High21 Gray, Allison 1:08.33  
1:08.3331.44

Mesa High22 Doyle, Lacey 1:10.08  
1:10.0833.94

Dobson High School23 Sandoval, Nicole 1:18.53  
1:18.5336.68

Dobson High School24 Springall, Shelbylin 1:19.39  
1:19.3936.09
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Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Red Mountain1 McDonnell, Ross 47.89  49.44

47.8923.08

Mountain View2 Garner, Justin 48.16  48.82
48.1622.60

Dobson High School3 Wiggins, Patch 48.78  50.29
48.7823.52

Mountain View4 Patchett, Jonah 48.99  49.83
48.9923.36

Mountain View5 Larsen, Aaron 49.24  49.76
49.2423.50

Mesa High6 Hopkins, Jaren 49.54  50.21
49.5423.76

Dobson High School7 Manolio, Franklin 49.96  50.52
49.9624.04

Red Mountain8 Nally, Austin 50.12  50.63
50.1224.00

Consolation
Mesa High9 Jones, Trevor 49.07  50.80

49.0724.08

Mountain View10 Blodgett, Erik 49.08  51.05
49.0823.61

Red Mountain11 Flege, Michael 51.91  52.05
51.9124.60

Westwood High School12 Coleman, Joe 52.76  53.22
52.7624.88

Red Mountain13 Kuna, Steven 53.53  54.30
53.5326.19

Dobson High School14 Ryan, Derek 54.24  54.66
54.2426.34

Mesa High15 Johnson, McKay 54.37  53.96
54.3725.75

Westwood High School16 Edholm, Bill 55.77  55.63
55.7725.97

Preliminaries
Skyline High Coyotes17 Dahl, Ryan  56.40
Mesa High18 O'Barr, Andy  57.02
Skyline High Coyotes19 Chapman, Ashton  57.21
Skyline High Coyotes20 Caldwell, Matthew  57.87
Dobson High School21 Cagle, Collin  59.96
Skyline High Coyotes22 Profita, Nick  1:00.75
Westwood High School23 Uppaluri, Amruth  1:00.90
Westwood High School24 Sivage, Donlee  1:02.43

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Garner, Justin 48.82  q

48.8223.15

Red Mountain2 McDonnell, Ross 49.44  q
49.4423.62

Mountain View3 Larsen, Aaron 49.76  q
49.7623.63
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mountain View4 Patchett, Jonah 49.83  q
49.8323.74

Mesa High5 Hopkins, Jaren 50.21  q
50.2123.66

Dobson High School6 Wiggins, Patch 50.29  q
50.2923.96

Dobson High School7 Manolio, Franklin 50.52  q
50.5224.06

Red Mountain8 Nally, Austin 50.63  q
50.6324.30

Mesa High9 Jones, Trevor 50.80  q
50.8024.59

Mountain View10 Blodgett, Erik 51.05  q
51.0523.88

Red Mountain11 Flege, Michael 52.05  q
52.0524.64

Westwood High School12 Coleman, Joe 53.22  q
53.2225.34

Mesa High13 Johnson, McKay 53.96  q
53.9625.26

Red Mountain14 Kuna, Steven 54.30  q
54.3025.87

Dobson High School15 Ryan, Derek 54.66  q
54.6626.05

Westwood High School16 Edholm, Bill 55.63  q
55.6326.11

Skyline High Coyotes17 Dahl, Ryan 56.40  
56.4026.38

Mesa High18 O'Barr, Andy 57.02  
57.0227.45

Skyline High Coyotes19 Chapman, Ashton 57.21  
57.2127.55

Skyline High Coyotes20 Caldwell, Matthew 57.87  
57.8727.05

Dobson High School21 Cagle, Collin 59.96  
59.9628.57

Skyline High Coyotes22 Profita, Nick 1:00.75  
1:00.7528.72

Westwood High School23 Uppaluri, Amruth 1:00.90  
Westwood High School24 Sivage, Donlee 1:02.43  

1:02.4329.33

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Gruender, Tiana 5:15.28  5:22.69

3:38.78 4:11.503:06.232:33.872:01.331:29.5058.1627.39

4:44.43 5:15.28

Red Mountain2 Mashore, Kayle 5:15.46  5:25.09
3:41.37 4:14.493:07.892:34.922:02.401:30.0958.5227.87

4:45.88 5:15.46
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Championship ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Red Mountain3 Carboun, Kaitlyn 5:46.72  5:44.83
4:02.38 4:38.193:27.032:51.672:15.901:40.371:04.9630.99

5:13.21 5:46.72

Skyline High Coyotes4 Kofmehl, Tatum 5:51.58  5:51.48
4:05.10 4:41.093:29.402:53.582:17.611:41.801:06.5531.96

5:17.03 5:51.58

Skyline High Coyotes5 Root, Maddy 5:58.17  6:00.92
4:07.43 4:44.263:31.222:55.072:19.721:43.461:06.9231.78

5:21.61 5:58.17

Red Mountain6 Bergfeld, Mackenzie 6:00.47  5:57.52
4:11.32 4:48.713:33.532:55.782:18.301:41.531:05.3131.13

5:24.98 6:00.47

Mesa High7 Rapier, Tara 6:07.06  6:06.75
4:15.22 4:53.463:37.162:59.552:21.951:44.491:07.5231.86

5:30.86 6:07.06

Red Mountain8 Wolf, Krissy 6:09.84  6:08.13
4:15.66 4:55.383:37.212:59.072:20.801:43.401:06.7131.55

5:33.68 6:09.84

Consolation
Mountain View9 Sharp, Emily 6:03.01  6:08.68

4:11.68 4:49.893:33.542:55.742:18.751:41.911:05.6030.96

5:27.80 6:03.01

Mountain View10 Li, Julia 6:15.93  6:13.45
4:18.38 4:57.603:39.403:00.262:21.221:43.131:06.4731.34

5:38.04 6:15.93

Mountain View11 Zaharis, Zoe 6:20.22  6:26.48
4:23.04 5:03.143:43.153:03.412:23.191:44.921:07.3631.85

5:42.45 6:20.22

Mesa High12 Goodman, Faye 6:33.14  6:35.25
4:31.65 5:13.243:51.393:10.922:31.141:50.561:11.5233.77

5:54.12 6:33.14

Dobson High School13 Lomeli, Alex 6:34.06  6:39.13
4:32.72 5:14.043:51.583:10.352:29.221:48.981:09.7032.65

5:55.23 6:34.06

Dobson High School14 Daniels, Sierra 6:38.57  6:40.33
4:37.53 5:19.543:56.213:14.382:33.491:52.191:11.8533.75

6:00.29 6:38.57

Skyline High Coyotes15 Yanez, Nekane 6:42.73  6:46.60
4:35.71 5:18.103:53.123:10.932:28.621:47.661:09.4233.04

5:59.98 6:42.73

Westwood High School16 Biggs, Mackenzie 6:55.75  6:45.90
4:48.23 5:31.314:04.393:21.292:39.621:56.451:14.1934.50

6:13.98 6:55.75

Preliminaries
Westwood High School17 Lewis, Annie  7:05.40
Dobson High School18 Slater, Kendall  7:10.08
Westwood High School19 Frisch, Savanah  7:25.08
Westwood High School20 McElhany, Samantha  7:42.50
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Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Gruender, Tiana 5:22.69  q

3:44.14 4:18.093:10.712:37.472:04.511:31.5359.2127.92

4:51.50 5:22.69

Red Mountain2 Mashore, Kayle 5:25.09  q
3:47.61 4:21.553:14.052:40.762:07.641:34.461:01.2128.89

4:54.22 5:25.09

Red Mountain3 Carboun, Kaitlyn 5:44.83  q
4:01.17 4:36.633:25.632:50.132:15.311:40.701:05.4631.19

5:11.80 5:44.83

Skyline High Coyotes4 Kofmehl, Tatum 5:51.48  q
4:05.31 4:41.583:29.732:54.162:18.541:42.701:06.9631.68

5:17.50 5:51.48

Red Mountain5 Bergfeld, Mackenzie 5:57.52  q
4:08.13 4:43.803:31.862:55.322:18.631:42.121:06.1831.70

5:20.92 5:57.52

Skyline High Coyotes6 Root, Maddy 6:00.92  q
4:10.01 4:47.103:33.392:56.852:19.741:43.311:06.9031.70

5:24.40 6:00.92

Mesa High7 Rapier, Tara 6:06.75  q
4:15.38 4:53.093:37.913:00.242:22.881:45.511:08.2632.11

5:30.34 6:06.75

Red Mountain8 Wolf, Krissy 6:08.13  q
4:13.42 4:53.303:34.332:56.342:18.771:42.301:06.4531.50

5:31.83 6:08.13

Mountain View9 Sharp, Emily 6:08.68  q
4:16.96 4:55.413:38.382:59.952:22.281:44.091:07.1931.79

5:33.42 6:08.68

Mountain View10 Li, Julia 6:13.45  q
4:18.42 4:57.953:39.062:59.502:20.861:43.781:06.8132.04

5:36.83 6:13.45

Mountain View11 Zaharis, Zoe 6:26.48  q
4:24.03 5:06.073:43.133:03.202:22.971:43.781:06.4830.73

5:47.12 6:26.48

Mesa High12 Goodman, Faye 6:35.25  q
4:35.28 5:16.453:54.333:13.442:33.741:53.741:13.5634.67

5:56.14 6:35.25

Dobson High School13 Lomeli, Alex 6:39.13  q
4:35.24 5:17.263:53.763:12.802:31.571:51.211:11.5133.73

5:58.43 6:39.13

Dobson High School14 Daniels, Sierra 6:40.33  q
4:36.92 5:18.653:54.793:13.112:31.781:51.001:11.2133.39

6:00.33 6:40.33

Westwood High School15 Biggs, Mackenzie 6:45.90  q
4:44.23 5:25.844:01.943:18.662:36.101:54.461:13.7533.98

6:06.66 6:45.90

Skyline High Coyotes16 Yanez, Nekane 6:46.60  q
4:38.86 5:22.343:55.223:13.192:30.821:49.611:09.8133.04

6:04.81 6:46.60

Westwood High School17 Lewis, Annie 7:05.40  
4:58.06 5:42.724:13.773:29.492:45.422:01.241:17.4335.81

6:26.08 7:05.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dobson High School18 Slater, Kendall 7:10.08  
4:58.93 5:44.634:12.993:28.172:43.841:59.861:16.3035.32

6:29.38 7:10.08

Westwood High School19 Frisch, Savanah 7:25.08  
5:03.29 5:51.874:15.203:28.882:42.921:58.501:15.4135.37

6:38.28 7:25.08

Westwood High School20 McElhany, Samantha 7:42.50  
5:15.92 6:06.234:26.843:37.922:50.862:05.381:19.6137.34

6:57.28 7:42.50

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Weser, Mark 4:56.86  5:03.58

3:24.28 3:55.522:53.492:22.941:52.831:23.4154.2726.24

4:26.64 4:56.86

Red Mountain2 Huston, Nick 5:02.90  5:07.33
3:31.14 4:02.362:59.712:28.781:57.231:26.4856.1826.85

4:33.05 5:02.90

Red Mountain3 Wickens, Max 5:04.74  5:09.16
3:32.55 4:03.913:01.442:30.291:58.891:27.7157.0627.44

4:35.11 5:04.74

Mountain View4 Scoresby, Kade 5:05.66  5:19.76
3:30.17 4:01.802:58.942:27.801:56.791:26.2856.4027.14

4:33.86 5:05.66

Mountain View5 Marske, Trevor 5:06.85  5:23.72
3:32.82 4:04.563:00.642:29.201:57.841:27.4156.8927.06

4:36.98 5:06.85

Dobson High School6 Domrzalski, David 5:15.50  5:24.12
3:39.12 4:11.793:06.432:34.302:02.251:30.0558.6228.08

4:44.18 5:15.50

Mountain View7 Johnson, Robert 5:17.78  5:29.37
3:41.32 4:13.543:07.532:34.552:02.041:29.9757.8527.46

4:46.26 5:17.78

Red Mountain8 Rice, Payton 5:25.66  5:20.70
3:44.66 4:19.283:10.512:36.832:03.431:30.7358.8728.34

4:53.40 5:25.66

Consolation
Mesa High9 Armfield, JD 5:23.17  5:32.78

3:44.77 4:18.183:11.352:38.072:04.901:31.7459.6228.52

4:50.86 5:23.17

Dobson High School10 Minnick, Ian 5:40.62  5:40.72
3:58.00 4:33.093:22.332:47.102:11.921:36.591:02.1129.57

5:07.51 5:40.62

Red Mountain11 Palmer, Andrew 5:42.84  5:47.87
3:57.13 4:33.533:21.142:44.962:09.441:34.761:00.9529.09

5:09.28 5:42.84

Dobson High School12 Ishmael, Zachyriah 5:49.36  6:02.32
4:03.45 4:39.023:27.282:51.832:16.251:40.951:06.1831.44

5:14.56 5:49.36

Mesa High13 Landrum, Colton 5:49.82  5:57.14
4:04.78 4:40.913:28.112:51.492:15.261:38.671:03.2029.20

5:17.17 5:49.82
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Consolation ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Dobson High School14 Minnick, Andrew 5:50.10  5:51.08
4:05.86 4:42.023:29.332:52.942:16.361:39.971:04.4230.21

5:17.62 5:50.10

Skyline High Coyotes15 Ridgley, Nathan 5:50.97  5:55.82
4:03.34 4:39.013:27.102:50.952:14.771:39.511:04.8731.36

5:15.17 5:50.97

Skyline High Coyotes16 Reed, Wesley 6:06.11  6:05.36
4:14.24 4:52.173:35.852:57.262:19.351:41.531:04.5430.03

5:29.78 6:06.11

Preliminaries
Mesa High17 Patterson, Shawn  6:07.35
Mesa High18 Ferrin, Travis  6:15.31
Skyline High Coyotes19 Collins, Logan  7:03.84

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Weser, Mark 5:03.58  q

3:29.51 4:01.282:58.072:27.121:56.341:26.0455.8926.56

4:32.85 5:03.58

Red Mountain2 Huston, Nick 5:07.33  q
3:34.72 4:06.553:03.022:31.511:59.721:28.3757.3427.42

4:37.74 5:07.33

Red Mountain3 Wickens, Max 5:09.16  q
3:38.52 4:10.043:06.882:34.752:03.191:31.2459.6328.31

4:40.58 5:09.16

Mountain View4 Scoresby, Kade 5:19.76  q
3:39.87 4:13.183:06.592:33.702:01.311:29.7158.5127.90

4:46.79 5:19.76

Red Mountain5 Rice, Payton 5:20.70  q
3:42.70 4:16.393:09.262:36.622:04.101:31.8659.5728.30

4:49.35 5:20.70

Mountain View6 Marske, Trevor 5:23.72  q
3:43.06 4:15.993:09.652:35.992:03.321:30.9659.0827.88

4:50.60 5:23.72

Dobson High School7 Domrzalski, David 5:24.12  q
3:46.00 4:19.663:12.382:38.812:05.901:32.9459.6728.54

4:52.90 5:24.12

Mountain View8 Johnson, Robert 5:29.37  q
3:49.61 4:25.153:15.602:41.602:07.341:34.811:01.8529.37

4:57.28 5:29.37

Mesa High9 Armfield, JD 5:32.78  q
3:48.86 4:23.873:14.072:39.512:05.761:32.4059.7127.95

4:58.58 5:32.78

Dobson High School10 Minnick, Ian 5:40.72  q
3:58.18 4:33.383:22.932:47.732:12.541:37.581:02.5829.32

5:08.00 5:40.72

Red Mountain11 Palmer, Andrew 5:47.87  q
3:59.50 4:36.123:22.942:46.622:11.141:35.981:01.9529.35

5:12.53 5:47.87

Dobson High School12 Minnick, Andrew 5:51.08  q
4:04.77 4:41.273:28.452:51.912:15.731:39.501:03.7629.86

5:17.11 5:51.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Skyline High Coyotes13 Ridgley, Nathan 5:55.82  q
4:09.33 4:45.323:32.832:55.302:19.461:43.231:07.1331.90

5:21.25 5:55.82

Mesa High14 Landrum, Colton 5:57.14  q
4:06.77 4:44.293:29.752:52.652:15.531:38.051:02.3629.03

5:21.55 5:57.14

Dobson High School15 Ishmael, Zachyriah 6:02.32  q
4:12.92 4:49.803:35.322:58.162:21.191:44.371:07.4031.04

5:27.11 6:02.32

Skyline High Coyotes16 Reed, Wesley 6:05.36  q
4:11.68 4:50.943:33.082:55.482:17.471:39.781:03.5329.92

5:29.07 6:05.36

Mesa High17 Patterson, Shawn 6:07.35  
4:11.36 4:50.553:33.132:53.161:35.8758.6726.95

5:30.12 6:07.35

Mesa High18 Ferrin, Travis 6:15.31  
4:18.27 4:58.883:38.092:59.302:20.131:43.001:06.3531.03

5:39.19 6:15.31

Skyline High Coyotes19 Collins, Logan 7:03.84  
4:51.80 5:36.604:07.153:23.272:38.721:54.321:12.8234.48

6:20.60 7:03.84

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Mountain View 1:41.43  
1) Gruender, Tiana 2) Giles, Abby 3) Brown, Kali 4) Garner, Amy

1:41.431:15.7850.4725.93

    A2 Dobson High School 1:43.33  
1) Bigelow, Sierra 2) Peterson, Sidra 3) Pastor, Maya 4) King, Karissa

1:43.331:18.7552.6326.37

    A3 Red Mountain 1:43.38  
1) Nahrgang, Cassandra 2) Murphy, Mackenzie 3) Dixon, Jordynn 4) Mashore, Kayle

1:43.381:18.4652.3725.73

    A4 Westwood High School 1:45.09  
1) Anderson, Mansi 2) Washburn, Eden 3) Krause, Miranda 4) Letterman, Mariel

1:45.091:18.8452.9726.97

    A5 Mesa High 1:47.47  
1) Norris, Jessica 2) Schnepf, Katelyn 3) Overstreet, Bethani 4) Strader, Dani

1:47.471:21.6653.2726.30

    B6 Mountain View 1:48.60  
1) Smith, Allie 2) Ashley, Cloe 3) Hassell, Kennidy 4) Carlson, Sierra

1:48.601:20.6053.1727.22

    B7 Red Mountain 1:50.75  
1) Bodrero, Vanessa 2) Bergfeld, Mackenzie 3) Zito, Kaitlyn 4) Carboun, Kaitlyn

1:50.751:22.8755.3327.69

    A8 Skyline High Coyotes 1:55.30  
1) McGee, McKenzie 2) Wilson, Gwen 3) Longfield, Zoey 4) Barker, Sarah

1:55.301:25.2156.4528.66

    B9 Mesa High 1:56.46  
1) Deer, Jessica 2) Doyle, Lacey 3) Gray, Allison 4) Hundley, Kaylee

1:56.461:27.4759.4829.79

    B10 Westwood High School 1:56.82  
1) O'Keefe, Shannon 2) Jensen, Rachel 3) Roland, Matlyn 4) Tishkoff, Emily

1:56.821:30.071:00.9929.79
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(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    B11 Dobson High School 1:57.51  
1) Acereto, Talia 2) DeSimone, Miranda 3) Daniels, Sierra 4) Lomeli, Alex

1:57.511:29.1858.6329.55

    B12 Skyline High Coyotes 1:59.34  
1) Yanez, Nekane 2) Rodriguez, Selina 3) Prezel, Hailey 4) Bursell, Tori

1:59.341:28.4358.3529.00

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Mountain View 1:28.90  
1) Garner, Justin 2) Patchett, Jonah 3) Zabokrtzky, Kyle 4) Shoemaker, Rusty

1:28.901:06.6844.3121.98

    B2 Mountain View 1:29.85  
1) Arnett, Tanner 2) Green, Anthony 3) Hendricks, Kyle 4) Blodgett, Erik

1:29.851:07.8845.9723.44

    A3 Dobson High School 1:30.01  
1) Ambrosius, Brenden 2) Manolio, Franklin 3) Turley, Brandon 4) Wiggins, Patch

1:30.011:08.4246.2523.47

    A4 Red Mountain 1:31.16  
1) Nally, Austin 2) Flege, Michael 3) Huston, Nick 4) Kerr, Dylan

1:31.161:08.9646.0323.26

    A5 Mesa High 1:33.09  
1) Brooks, Ben 2) Johnson, McKay 3) Alger, Travis 4) Cluff, Jacob

1:33.091:10.2846.6922.64

    A6 Westwood High School 1:35.19  
1) Edholm, Bill 2) Neil, Adam 3) Peterson, Mason 4) Coleman, Joe

1:35.191:11.5648.1425.41

    A7 Skyline High Coyotes 1:37.18  
1) Dahl, Ryan 2) Peterson, Landon 3) Chapman, Ashton 4) Caldwell, Matthew

1:37.181:13.2247.8724.16

    B8 Dobson High School 1:37.37  
1) Ireland, Erik 2) Minnick, Andrew 3) Ryan, Derek 4) Timmons, Jerrod

1:37.3747.7623.62

    B9 Red Mountain 1:38.61  
1) Kuna, Steven 2) Rice, Payton 3) Thompson, Austin 4) Waters, Clifton

1:38.611:14.6949.5624.81

    B10 Mesa High 1:40.56  
1) Ellingson, Quinn 2) Adams, Jake 3) O'Barr, Andy 4) Patterson, Shawn

1:40.561:16.6450.7925.48

    B11 Skyline High Coyotes 1:58.81  
1) Andujar, Joey 2) Lynch, John 3) Dixon, Andrew 4) Ridgley, Nathan

1:58.811:31.381:04.7334.56

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Red Mountain1 Murphy, Mackenzie 1:03.57  1:06.05

1:03.5730.70

Red Mountain2 Hurowyj, Katrina 1:03.98  1:04.73
1:03.9830.47

Red Mountain3 Espinoza, Athena 1:04.66  1:06.21
1:04.6631.09

Red Mountain4 Manis, Hannah 1:05.12  1:05.90
1:05.1231.24
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Championship ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Mountain View5 Rozas, Cailey 1:05.23  1:04.87
1:05.2331.21

Mountain View6 Owens, Elle 1:06.83  1:05.66
1:06.8331.56

Mountain View7 Glenn, Hailey 1:07.97  1:07.96
1:07.9732.85

Dobson High School8 Bigelow, Sierra 1:09.01  1:09.78
1:09.0133.23

Consolation
Westwood High School9 Tishkoff, Emily 1:09.39  1:11.39

1:09.3933.68

Mesa High10 Rapier, Tara 1:09.97  1:10.46
1:09.9734.35

Mountain View11 Arnett, Brooke 1:10.55  1:11.46
1:10.5535.11

Skyline High Coyotes12 Wilson, Gwen 1:13.25  1:15.80
1:13.2535.43

Mesa High13 Anderson, Jade 1:13.42  1:12.91
1:13.4235.66

Westwood High School14 Hunt, Emily 1:13.44  1:15.51
Westwood High School15 Letterman, Ayaka 1:13.68  1:15.28
Dobson High School16 DeSimone, Miranda 1:14.19  1:16.77

1:14.1936.20

Preliminaries
Dobson High School17 Slater, Kendall  1:19.60
Skyline High Coyotes18 Grivet, Jaida  1:22.33
Skyline High Coyotes19 Prezel, Hailey  1:25.65
Dobson High School20 Lull, Hanna  1:27.52
Skyline High Coyotes--- Bursell, Tori  DQ
Mesa High--- Gray, Allison  DQ

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Red Mountain1 Hurowyj, Katrina 1:04.73  q

1:04.7331.07

Mountain View2 Rozas, Cailey 1:04.87  q
1:04.8730.92

Mountain View3 Owens, Elle 1:05.66  q
1:05.6631.31

Red Mountain4 Manis, Hannah 1:05.90  q
1:05.9031.66

Red Mountain5 Murphy, Mackenzie 1:06.05  q
1:06.0531.66

Red Mountain6 Espinoza, Athena 1:06.21  q
1:06.2131.80

Mountain View7 Glenn, Hailey 1:07.96  q
1:07.9632.80

Dobson High School8 Bigelow, Sierra 1:09.78  q
1:09.7832.88

Mesa High9 Rapier, Tara 1:10.46  q
1:10.4634.65
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Westwood High School10 Tishkoff, Emily 1:11.39  q
1:11.3934.67

Mountain View11 Arnett, Brooke 1:11.46  q
1:11.4635.94

Mesa High12 Anderson, Jade 1:12.91  q
1:12.9135.24

Westwood High School13 Letterman, Ayaka 1:15.28  q
1:15.2836.57

Westwood High School14 Hunt, Emily 1:15.51  q
1:15.5135.54

Skyline High Coyotes15 Wilson, Gwen 1:15.80  q
1:15.8035.89

Dobson High School16 DeSimone, Miranda 1:16.77  q
1:16.7737.75

Dobson High School17 Slater, Kendall 1:19.60  
1:19.6038.48

Skyline High Coyotes18 Grivet, Jaida 1:22.33  
1:22.3340.18

Skyline High Coyotes19 Prezel, Hailey 1:25.65  
1:25.6542.86

Dobson High School20 Lull, Hanna 1:27.52  
1:27.5242.55

Skyline High Coyotes--- Bursell, Tori DQ  
41.96

Mesa High--- Gray, Allison DQ  
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Garner, Justin 53.54  55.74

53.5425.40

Mesa High2 Hopkins, Jaren 54.65  57.17
54.6526.57

Red Mountain3 Longfield, Landon 56.04  57.03
56.0427.27

Dobson High School4 Turley, Brandon 57.00  57.37
57.0028.41

Mesa High5 Brooks, Ben 57.73  59.60
57.7328.13

Mountain View6 Moreno, Jared 57.97  58.17
57.9728.14

Mountain View7 Kuchan, Bryce 59.40  1:00.81
59.4029.25

Dobson High School8 Shoemaker, Mark 1:00.36  1:00.44
1:00.3628.41

Consolation
Mountain View9 Nielsen, Hunter 57.84  1:03.19

57.8428.55

Red Mountain10 Coats, Tyler 1:01.09  1:02.11
1:01.0929.89

Dobson High School11 Dwyer, Stephen 1:01.95  1:01.70
1:01.9530.28
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Consolation ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Mesa High12 Johnson, McKay 1:02.15  1:02.59
1:02.1529.91

Westwood High School13 Peterson, Mason 1:02.71  1:02.43
1:02.7130.30

Mesa High14 Schnepf, Travis 1:03.36  1:04.05
1:03.3630.78

Red Mountain*15 Waters, Clifton 1:04.69  1:04.38
1:04.6932.11

Red Mountain*15 Dasenbrock, Jaret 1:04.69  1:05.77
1:04.6931.01

Preliminaries
Westwood High School17 Uppaluri, Karthik  1:08.11
Dobson High School18 Ishmael, Zachyriah  1:08.89
Skyline High Coyotes19 Caldwell, Matthew  1:09.00
Westwood High School20 Uppaluri, Amruth  1:09.69
Westwood High School21 Clanton, Ethan  1:11.26
Skyline High Coyotes22 Dixon, Andrew  1:19.46
Skyline High Coyotes23 Wilson, Jonathan  1:29.24

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Garner, Justin 55.74  q

55.7426.26

Red Mountain2 Longfield, Landon 57.03  q
57.0327.28

Mesa High3 Hopkins, Jaren 57.17  q
Dobson High School4 Turley, Brandon 57.37  q

57.3728.47

Mountain View5 Moreno, Jared 58.17  q
58.1728.05

Mesa High6 Brooks, Ben 59.60  q
59.6028.43

Dobson High School7 Shoemaker, Mark 1:00.44  q
1:00.4428.91

Mountain View8 Kuchan, Bryce 1:00.81  q

Dobson High School9 Dwyer, Stephen 1:01.70  q
1:01.7029.73

Red Mountain10 Coats, Tyler 1:02.11  q
1:02.1130.12

Westwood High School11 Peterson, Mason 1:02.43  q
1:02.4330.09

Mesa High12 Johnson, McKay 1:02.59  q
1:02.5929.65

Mountain View13 Nielsen, Hunter 1:03.19  q
1:03.1930.55

Mesa High14 Schnepf, Travis 1:04.05  q
1:04.0531.74

Red Mountain15 Waters, Clifton 1:04.38  q
1:04.3831.16

Red Mountain16 Dasenbrock, Jaret 1:05.77  q
1:05.7731.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Westwood High School17 Uppaluri, Karthik 1:08.11  
1:08.1132.44

Dobson High School18 Ishmael, Zachyriah 1:08.89  
1:08.8933.51

Skyline High Coyotes19 Caldwell, Matthew 1:09.00  
1:09.0033.27

Westwood High School20 Uppaluri, Amruth 1:09.69  
Westwood High School21 Clanton, Ethan 1:11.26  

1:11.2634.14

Skyline High Coyotes22 Dixon, Andrew 1:19.46  
1:19.4638.43

Skyline High Coyotes23 Wilson, Jonathan 1:29.24  
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Westwood High School1 Krause, Miranda 1:10.16  1:11.79

1:10.1632.93

Mountain View2 Ashley, Cloe 1:10.22  1:09.63
1:10.2232.95

Mountain View3 Garner, Amy 1:11.60  1:10.62
1:11.6033.78

Red Mountain4 Purtell, Sarah 1:11.76  1:12.09
1:11.7634.11

Mountain View5 Hassell, Kennidy 1:13.23  1:11.92
1:13.2334.08

Mesa High6 Strader, Dani 1:14.05  1:14.64
1:14.0535.32

Mesa High7 Schnepf, Katelyn 1:15.01  1:14.78
1:15.0135.56

Dobson High School8 Peterson, Sidra 1:15.85  1:14.73
1:15.8535.69

Consolation
Mountain View9 Carlson, Sierra 1:15.49  1:15.91

1:15.4936.14

Red Mountain10 Akers, Lynnzee 1:16.63  1:16.71
1:16.6335.35

Red Mountain11 Wolf, Krissy 1:16.87  1:18.83
1:16.8735.87

Red Mountain12 McClure, Brianna 1:18.25  1:17.23
1:18.2536.48

Westwood High School13 O'Keefe, Shannon 1:19.45  1:20.77
1:19.4536.89

Westwood High School14 Earle, Alex 1:21.52  1:22.59
1:21.5238.73

Westwood High School15 Frisch, Savanah 1:23.22  1:25.51
1:23.2239.24

Skyline High Coyotes16 Longfield, Zoey 1:24.89  1:23.83
1:24.8939.22

Preliminaries
Skyline High Coyotes17 MacKinlay, Julia  1:25.52
Mesa High18 Deer, Jessica  1:25.82
Skyline High Coyotes19 Gates, Jordyn  1:30.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Dobson High School20 Munday, Ashley  1:32.29
Mesa High21 Heslop, Leanne  1:34.30
Dobson High School22 O'Neill, Brooke  1:41.96
Dobson High School23 Springall, Shelbylin  1:42.16
Skyline High Coyotes24 Jones, Emma  1:43.25

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Ashley, Cloe 1:09.63  q

1:09.6332.69

Mountain View2 Garner, Amy 1:10.62  q
1:10.6232.91

Westwood High School3 Krause, Miranda 1:11.79  q
1:11.7933.84

Mountain View4 Hassell, Kennidy 1:11.92  q
1:11.9233.54

Red Mountain5 Purtell, Sarah 1:12.09  q
1:12.0934.05

Mesa High6 Strader, Dani 1:14.64  q
1:14.6435.39

Dobson High School7 Peterson, Sidra 1:14.73  q
1:14.7334.34

Mesa High8 Schnepf, Katelyn 1:14.78  q
1:14.7835.54

Mountain View9 Carlson, Sierra 1:15.91  q
1:15.9136.27

Red Mountain10 Akers, Lynnzee 1:16.71  q
1:16.7136.16

Red Mountain11 McClure, Brianna 1:17.23  q
1:17.2336.27

Red Mountain12 Wolf, Krissy 1:18.83  q
1:18.8336.06

Westwood High School13 O'Keefe, Shannon 1:20.77  q
1:20.7737.93

Westwood High School14 Earle, Alex 1:22.59  q
1:22.5939.79

Skyline High Coyotes15 Longfield, Zoey 1:23.83  q
1:23.8339.17

Westwood High School16 Frisch, Savanah 1:25.51  q
1:25.5139.48

Skyline High Coyotes17 MacKinlay, Julia 1:25.52  
1:25.5240.33

Mesa High18 Deer, Jessica 1:25.82  
1:25.8240.79

Skyline High Coyotes19 Gates, Jordyn 1:30.18  
1:30.1841.53

Dobson High School20 Munday, Ashley 1:32.29  
1:32.2942.39

Mesa High21 Heslop, Leanne 1:34.30  
1:34.3042.24
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Dobson High School22 O'Neill, Brooke 1:41.96  
1:41.9646.02

Dobson High School23 Springall, Shelbylin 1:42.16  
1:42.1647.25

Skyline High Coyotes24 Jones, Emma 1:43.25  
1:43.2549.76

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Finals TimePrelim Time

Championship
Mountain View1 Weser, Mark 1:00.97  1:02.41

1:00.9728.48

Mountain View2 Zabokrtzky, Kyle 1:01.74  1:02.02
1:01.7428.62

Red Mountain3 Nally, Austin 1:02.78  1:02.98
1:02.7829.33

Mountain View4 Johnson, Robert 1:03.18  1:05.98
1:03.1829.94

Mesa High5 Cluff, Jacob 1:04.78  1:06.12
1:04.7829.92

Red Mountain6 Kerr, Dylan 1:04.79  1:06.20
1:04.7930.35

Dobson High School7 Manolio, Franklin 1:04.97  1:06.22
1:04.9730.32

Dobson High School8 Timmons, Jerrod 1:06.05  1:06.23
1:06.0531.10

Consolation
Mountain View9 Yakobchuk, Vlad 1:04.02  1:07.85

1:04.0230.11

Skyline High Coyotes10 Traylor, Jared 1:07.03  1:08.00
1:07.0331.20

Mesa High11 Adams, Jake 1:10.01  1:10.29
1:10.0132.58

Red Mountain12 Armentor, Dillon 1:11.18  1:11.63
1:11.1832.67

Westwood High School13 Payne, Casey 1:13.89  1:13.54
1:13.8935.05

Mesa High14 Walker, Tim 1:15.55  1:14.32
1:15.5535.12

Mesa High15 O'Barr, Andy 1:15.91  1:15.95
1:15.9136.23

Westwood High School16 Sivage, Donlee 1:17.08  1:17.25
1:17.0836.24

Preliminaries
Dobson High School17 Jaimez, Aristotle  1:17.44
Westwood High School18 Edholm, Bill  1:18.20
Red Mountain19 Arnieri, Nick  1:20.43
Skyline High Coyotes20 Crandell, Carter  1:22.68
Westwood High School21 Thornton, Tate  1:23.47
Dobson High School22 Frederick, Andrew  1:31.45
Skyline High Coyotes23 Goodfellow, Jaden  1:38.03
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Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

 Name School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Mountain View1 Zabokrtzky, Kyle 1:02.02  q

1:02.0228.85

Mountain View2 Weser, Mark 1:02.41  q
1:02.4129.08

Red Mountain3 Nally, Austin 1:02.98  q
1:02.9829.15

Mountain View4 Johnson, Robert 1:05.98  q
1:05.9830.60

Mesa High5 Cluff, Jacob 1:06.12  q
1:06.1229.69

Red Mountain6 Kerr, Dylan 1:06.20  q
1:06.2030.97

Dobson High School7 Manolio, Franklin 1:06.22  q
1:06.2230.82

Dobson High School8 Timmons, Jerrod 1:06.23  q
1:06.2330.86

Mountain View9 Yakobchuk, Vlad 1:07.85  q
1:07.8531.84

Skyline High Coyotes10 Traylor, Jared 1:08.00  q
1:08.0031.29

Mesa High11 Adams, Jake 1:10.29  q
1:10.2932.81

Red Mountain12 Armentor, Dillon 1:11.63  q
1:11.6332.89

Westwood High School13 Payne, Casey 1:13.54  q
1:13.5434.85

Mesa High14 Walker, Tim 1:14.32  q
1:14.3234.17

Mesa High15 O'Barr, Andy 1:15.95  q
1:15.9534.74

Westwood High School16 Sivage, Donlee 1:17.25  q
1:17.2536.24

Dobson High School17 Jaimez, Aristotle 1:17.44  
1:17.4436.82

Westwood High School18 Edholm, Bill 1:18.20  
1:18.2035.84

Red Mountain19 Arnieri, Nick 1:20.43  
1:20.4337.52

Skyline High Coyotes20 Crandell, Carter 1:22.68  
1:22.6836.72

Westwood High School21 Thornton, Tate 1:23.47  
1:23.4739.49

Dobson High School22 Frederick, Andrew 1:31.45  
1:31.4543.04

Skyline High Coyotes23 Goodfellow, Jaden 1:38.03  
1:38.0345.02
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Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Mountain View 3:42.42  
1) Gruender, Tiana 2) Giles, Abby 3) Smith, Allie 4) Brown, Kali

3:13.05 3:42.422:47.042:17.201:49.381:20.7355.0126.27

    A2 Westwood High School 3:51.41  
1) Anderson, Mansi 2) Washburn, Eden 3) Krause, Miranda 4) Letterman, Mariel

3:21.57 3:51.412:54.412:24.161:56.461:25.8259.1428.17

    A3 Red Mountain 3:51.63  
1) Espinoza, Athena 2) Carboun, Kaitlyn 3) Hurowyj, Katrina 4) Nahrgang, Cassandra

3:22.99 3:51.632:56.722:24.641:55.571:24.4056.5327.25

    B4 Mountain View 3:53.70  
1) Rozas, Cailey 2) Turley, Keri 3) Li, Julia 4) Whipple, Kristina

2:56.57 3:53.702:08.371:57.171:26.3559.6227.88

    A5 Dobson High School 3:54.53  
1) Bigelow, Sierra 2) Peterson, Sidra 3) Pastor, Maya 4) King, Karissa

3:10.58 3:54.533:00.232:28.972:01.291:29.6459.7927.95

    A6 Skyline High Coyotes 3:59.09  
1) Basile, Azaria 2) Kofmehl, Tatum 3) Root, Maddy 4) Park, Chelsea

3:13.19 3:59.093:01.752:29.882:00.741:27.4757.3627.54

    B7 Red Mountain 4:01.38  
1) Longfield, Fallon 2) Bergfeld, Mackenzie 3) Zito, Kaitlyn 4) Purtell, Sarah

3:00.64 4:01.382:28.672:11.771:59.861:27.6459.0728.26

    A8 Mesa High 4:03.20  
1) Norris, Jessica 2) Noe, Kinsey 3) Overstreet, Bethani 4) Strader, Dani

3:04.17 4:03.202:31.092:13.112:01.811:28.5559.6627.71

    B9 Westwood High School 4:14.55  
1) Roland, Matlyn 2) Letterman, Ayaka 3) Earle, Alex

3:42.11 4:14.553:12.052:38.802:08.701:35.251:04.6130.57

    B10 Skyline High Coyotes 4:24.22  
1) Yanez, Nekane 2) MacKinlay, Julia 3) Johnson, Holly 4) Rodriguez, Selina

3:49.84 4:24.223:18.852:42.362:09.071:35.231:04.1830.36

    B11 Mesa High 4:30.11  
1) Goodman, Faye 2) Gray, Allison 3) Heslop, Leanne 4) Rapier, Tara

3:54.71 4:30.113:24.222:46.152:12.901:35.421:05.2330.98

    B12 Dobson High School 4:57.28  
1) Lull, Hanna 2) Ely, Ashlynn 3) O'Neill, Brooke 4) Springall, Shelbylin

4:16.78 4:57.283:41.273:01.912:27.521:49.611:20.0133.78

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    A1 Mesa High 3:16.48  
1) Hopkins, Jaren 2) Brooks, Ben 3) McKinnon, Trenton 4) Jones, Trevor

2:51.20 3:16.482:27.922:01.491:37.441:12.0748.6023.54

    A2 Red Mountain 3:17.49  
1) Huston, Nick 2) Longfield, Landon 3) Flege, Michael 4) McDonnell, Ross

2:52.66 3:17.492:30.362:03.901:40.171:13.4949.4923.66

    A3 Mountain View 3:17.94  
1) Larsen, Aaron 2) Moreno, Jared 3) Patchett, Jonah 4) Blodgett, Erik

2:52.20 3:17.942:29.172:02.371:38.211:12.3249.4023.54

    A4 Dobson High School 3:21.34  
1) Ambrosius, Brenden 2) Wiggins, Patch 3) Turley, Brandon 4) Manolio, Franklin

2:54.81 3:21.342:30.582:04.561:40.531:15.1552.0224.87

    B5 Mountain View 3:21.67  
1) Hendricks, Kyle 2) Upchurch, Robert 3) Green, Anthony 4) Lyons, Luke

2:54.32 3:21.672:30.602:04.111:40.451:13.7849.9023.90
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    B6 Red Mountain 3:29.51  
1) Wickens, Max 2) Kuna, Steven 3) Rice, Payton 4) Thompson, Austin

3:02.06 3:29.512:36.742:09.041:43.711:16.0050.3224.45

    A7 Westwood High School 3:30.60  
1) Neil, Adam 2) Peterson, Mason 3) Edholm, Bill 4) Coleman, Joe

3:02.67 3:30.602:38.512:08.951:42.8850.2524.59

    B8 Mesa High 3:36.07  
1) Armfield, JD 2) Patterson, Shawn 3) Alger, Travis 4) Johnson, McKay

3:07.76 3:36.072:42.752:14.441:49.031:19.4054.3126.33

    B9 Dobson High School 3:38.44  
1) Domrzalski, David 2) Shoemaker, Mark 3) Jaimez, Aristotle 4) Ireland, Erik

3:10.94 3:38.442:45.832:16.681:51.431:21.1553.7325.84

    A10 Skyline High Coyotes 3:53.19  
1) MacKinlay, Nate 2) Chapman, Ashton 3) Dixon, Andrew 4) Traylor, Jared

3:24.68 3:53.192:59.872:28.491:59.131:28.231:01.4329.32


